
RESOLUTION NO.  
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

* *  * *  *  * 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 
PREVENT LIFE SAFETY, EXTENDING THE TERM THROUGH JANUARY 1, 2021 

AND INCREASING THE MAXIMUM FISCAL OBLIGATION BY $141,000, TO A NEW 
NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF $239,000 

 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 

WHEREAS, the Department of Public Works (Department) is required to annually 

inspect fire doors at the San Mateo Medical Center (SMMC); and 

 

WHEREAS, the County has contracted with Prevent Life Safety to provide 

inspection, repair and recertification of 731 fire doors at (SMMC); and 

 

WHEREAS, on a recent inspection, a significant number of doors failed the 

inspection and require repair; and 

WHEREAS, the Department is requesting to amend the current agreement 

amount by $141,000 with Prevent Life Safety to a new, not-to-exceed amount of 

$239,000, and extending the term for an additional one-year, ending on January 1, 2021; 

and 

WHEREAS, the term extension and the additional funding will allow the repair and 

re-certification of all fire doors that failed the inspection and maintain all doors in a 

serviceable condition for term of the agreement; and  

WHEREAS, this Board has considered and concurs with the recommendation 

of the Director of Public Works. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED as follows:  

 



1. The Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes an amendment to the agreement with 

Prevent Life Safety, extending the term through January 1, 2021 and increasing 

the maximum fiscal obligation by $141,000, to a new not to exceed amount of 

$239,000. 

2. The Director of Public Works, or his designee, is authorized to execute contract 

amendments which modify the County’s maximum fiscal obligation by no more than 

$25,000 (in aggregate) and/or modify the contract term and/or services so long as 

the modified term or services is/are within the current or revised fiscal provisions. 

 
* *  *   *  *  * 


